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g LTS O BETTAdgtes o« 0 ko DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE 6285177
]| y TR = ‘ IEFTs MBRIE J MILIER
i | ,A—,— PLE A S STYR 36972879
a1 78 5=7"" | DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE :
Ld SECTION A— 1240 01107 26 09 47
/ NAME AND BURIAL LOCANON OF DECEASED _
DAY |MONTH| YEAR
NAME ; SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
BERTRAND ARTHUR H 37614437 PVT H
A B ASAMEER TERe E - DAY lmomu [ YEAR
CEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS |
HENRI CHAPELLE EUPEN ~ @ liz2e1 a0
| CODE DIST. PT.
|proT ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
| NNN| 10 188 BELGIUM 1
SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN W
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OFKIN ' § R T
| HENRI-CHAPELLE, BELGIUM ARTHUR R. BERTRAND e NN X
‘ : 810 BROWNELL AVENUE - = ., _ o5
ST. LOUIS, MISSOUR | i
SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK  |DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
[ BERTRAND ARTHUR H 37614437 2YT EST 25 JAN 45 22 .0CT 47
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY i
(L] REmAINSGERS USAGF UNK.| HARRIE D NELSON EMB. {
X1 MARKER GRS FOS . PROV.  NAME AND TITLE ;

SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS FRA C T_‘RED LERT PELVI 3 % |
UNIFORM AND MATTRESS COVER RIGHT PELVIS,LEFUFIBULA,LEFT TIBIA;MUL4
TIPLE FRACTURES,HEAD CRUSHED,

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION
' GRS TAG (SAME AS ABOVE)FOUND IN BETWERN LEGS.

| MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1 FR
NONE

|REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

loare 30 OGTOBER 1947 - HARRIE P ,NELSONJM ¢
CASKET SEALED BY E i / g 7
HARRIE D NELSON EMB. SUPV. RIE D NELSON RXE. .
¥0S, PROVISIONAL,
' CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY
30 OCT 47 JOHEN SHINKO ‘ ' e [

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished un Ty immediate supervisian F.
and that the report above is correct. /i

MOND G JOENSON 1/LT, INF,
Sra SIGNATURE QF:GRS INSPECTOR

| B Prepare Discrepancy Report @QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.
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RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER
1. SHIPPED
| FROM 10
i 1Y
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
: \ 2. SHIPPED
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE ’ 4 NAME OF CONVOYER 4
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER J \ DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER s DATE
3. SHIPPED
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
| 4. SHIPPED .
FROM 70 :
| KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 4
| SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER N2voek DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
- 5. SHIPPED
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
2l roniz2’ Wig2cns!
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE | SIGNATUREIOF RECEIVER| ™ v A 1401 DATE
HEWE | -CHVYLETTE® BETCGINKW YELIHAE E°* BEKLEVHAD
. Y
6. SHIPPED
FROM TO
! A N3 h!
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER = 7 " 1" T|paTE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
YT J 1. SHIPPED ¢
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
-~ ("’
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fIDecIassified inﬁaccord_a_rjge with D.O. 132%6} : ;

/’75’ 3 November 1948
Pyt Arthar H. Bertrend, ASH 37 614 437
: ; —LZ
Mr. Arthur R. Bertrand Headstome: Cross
§10 Brownell Avenue Benri-Chepells U. 5. Milisary Cemetery
Baint Loulis, Miasouri

Dear Mr. Bertrand:

Thls 1s to Inform you that the remains of Your loved one heve
been permencatly interred, es recordsd above,. side by slde with com-
rades who also gave thelr lives for their counlry. Customery mili-
tary funersl services were conducted over tae &rave et the time of
burial.

After the Department of the Army has campleted =1l final interments,
the cemclory will be transferved, as euthorized by the Congress, to the
earé end eupervision of the American Bsttle Monuments Comuission. The
Comeizslon also will have the respousibility for permmenent constmetion
end besutificatlon of the cemetery, including erection of the permanent
headslone. The headstone will be inscribed with tas name eisctly as
recoried above, the rank or ratin: whers appropriate, orgsmization, :
Btate, and date of death Any inguiries relative to ths type of head-
stone or the epelling of the mame to bs inscribsed » should be
addressel to the American Buttle Momnusnts Comuission, the central
address of whlch 4s Room 713, 1712 "G" Strest, N. W., Washingtem 25, D, C.
Your letier should include toe full neme, rank, seriel number, grave
locatlon, and meme of the cemetery.

While mtﬁhﬁmummﬂMmhpmgma,ﬂn
ceueteny not be open to visitors However, upen caupletion thereof,
ofice Mill e carried by the press.

Wy reslt assured thet this final interment was comducted with
3 ¢ 1wmmwmuutmm-nounuumm
gntiously mailntained in Perpetulty by the United States Govermmsut.

Sincerely yours,
NS
< TEOMAS B. LARKIN ¥
8 S Me jor Gemeral e

The Quartermester Gemeral
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BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R277,

. _QUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMA_

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE: |

Arthur 3, Bertrend, 37 G1b A37
b Mewoh AGHT

Pt il

Banwri-Chapelle, Belgium

£

A C

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE - B D

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, “Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead,'' before
fiIIinf out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WA% DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

Iff yﬁu ?re the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |
of this form.

| = |
PART 1|
| o ? ! (P!éaée indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an
I,A_M_BQ_. Y‘ )’a— L “X" in the proper box.) X
\ (PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)
’ ] wiow ] wipower (] sonover2i veaRs oLD [ paueHTER oveR 21 YEARS oLD
4 FaTHER L] momer [] eroTsER ovER 2t YEARS OLD [] sisTer over 21 vEARS oLD

D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an “X™ in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

E 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. y o -

‘ D 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3. BE RETURNED TO' THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

D 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)
(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an ““X* in the proper box)

I:|YES DND

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word “NONE" in the space below.)

7\?\(7. ,Art'}mb&. v, -
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o

FP? e, o i*-w”’v
Coglag] T7SHD EATL T. McCUALOUGH / o P. P. Liwski
il egbdn ’ Colon e ) Lt ColoQMC

ey Tt 345 MILITARY  eacet
ol SEP 8 e
(-u’"j q
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PART | (Continued)

r—("“\

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location

other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.
1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE INITIAL

NUMBER AND STREET

CITY OR TOWN

COUNTY OR PROVINCE

STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. 5. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station)

TELEGRAPH ADDRESS

TELEPHONE No.

OR
TO RECEIVE THEM:

1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET

CITY OR TOWN

COUNTY OR PROVINCE

STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.S. A, OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station)

TELEGRAPH ADDRESS

“TELEPHONE No.

WORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD,” IS:

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE

PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET

CITY OR TOWN

COUNTY OR PROVINCE

STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. 5. A., OR COUNTRY

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 1l ARMED FORCES DEAD,"

DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS,

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to

the best of my knowledge and belief.

I AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE

(SIGNATURE.OF NEXT OF KIN)

(STREET AND NUMBER)

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

(CITY AND STATE)

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this

18

. at city (or town) of

District) of

county of

day of

*NOTE.—Page 4 i; part of the notarial attestation.

PAGE 2

(SIGNATURE OF OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS)

(OFFICIAL TITLE)

16—50411-1

and State (or Territory or
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Bertrand, Arthur H,
S.N, 37 614 437

26 August 1947

e, Arthur R, Bertrand |
2810 Brownell Avenue
St. lonis, MWssourd

Dear Mr, Bertrand:

Your letter pertaining to the remains of your son, the late Private
Arthur H, Bertrand, has come to my attention,

I an gratified to inform you that the United States Military Cemetery |

Henri-Chapelle, Belgium, has been designated as a permanent American
Military Cemetery, dedicated in grateful remembrance of the Dead of World
War II, :

l
{
|

s s

i
5
A

As an American ifilitary Cemetery it will be beautified, maintained,
and permanently cared for by the American Battle Monuments Commission as
a shrine to the memory of our heroic dead. The remains of your beloved
son may repose forever in this hallowed ground,

I am sure you will understand that it may be necessary to move the
remains of your son during the beautification and consolidation of the
cenetery.

Flease do mot hesitate to call upon us at any time if you believe
we can assist you further,

Sincerely yours,

RICHARD B, COOMBS
Major, QC
rah , Memorial Division RBC

\
i

R IPNIEROA o

L
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526

PART _ ‘RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AUTH Ty

If you are the next'of kin and you desire to relinquish your dispesition authority, please fill in PART 11 of this form. ”

I, THE

AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED

(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP)

NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE

REMAINS OF THE DECEASED. |

(DATE)

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KiN)

(STREET AND NUMBER)

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

(CITY AND STATE)

PART 1lI
If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART Il| of this form.

SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

THIS 1S TO NOTIFY YOU THAT I AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET

CITY OR TOWN

STATE OR COUNTRY

(DATE)

(SIGNATURE)

(STREET AND NUMBER)

{NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

16—50410-1

(CITY AND STATE)
PAGE 3
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QIGIF 293
Bertrand, Arthur H.

oMo 37604 437 '
wEE 79/_ 26 August 1947

810 Brownell Avenue
8t. louis, Waso

Dear Mr, Be 3

Your letter pertaining to the remains of your son, the late Private
Arthur H, Bertrand, has come to my attention,

I am gratified to inform you that the United States Military Cenetery
Henri-Chapelle, Belgium, has been designated as a permanent American
Military Cemetery, dedicated in grateful remembrance of the Dead of World
War II,.

As an American Military Cemetery it will be beautified, maintained,
and psrmanently cared for by the American Battle Monuments Commission as
a shrine to the memory of our heroic dead, The remains of your beloved
son may repose forever in this hallowed ground. :

I am sure you will understand that it may be necessary to move the

remains of your son during the beautification and eonsolidation of the
eemetgry.

- Please do hesitate to call upon us at any time if you believe
we can gsglst sou further,

g Sincerely yours,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUAR'I'E?MASTER GENERAL
INREPLY REFER TO _ Burial of WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

Pvt. Arthur H. Bertrand, 37614437
Grave 1% e ——— 13 May 1947

2 b 4
US Military Cemetery
Henri-Chapelle, Belgium

Mr. Arthur R. Bertrand
810 Brownell Avenue
| Saint Louis, Missouri

Dear Mr. Bertrand:

Reference 1s made to the "Letter of Inguiry - Disposition of Re-

mains” sent to you sbout 45 days ago, requesting you to complete and
mail the "Request for Disposition of Remains" form.

Since no reply has been received, you are again respectfully urged
to return this completed form at the earliest vossible date in order to

avold any unnecessary delay in the final disposition of the remains of
your loved one.

Due to the tremendous amount of work involved in carrying out final
burial arrangements for all of the deceased Americans of World Wer IT =
This program must proceed cemetery by cemetery in each area of the world.

The cemetery in which the remains of your loved one are buried is
expected to be evacuated in the near future. In the absence of any reply
from you by that time, the Govermment will assume that you have no objec-

tion to the final burial of the deceased in a permenent American Military
Cemetery Overseas.

Sincerely,

L O
G. A, HORKAN

| Brigadier General, QMC ¥
| : Chief, Memorial Division L
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" Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526
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‘ RECC DS SECTION
17 ORL.AL, FIVISION

514 437

s

SUBTECT: Renains to be interred in a Pernancnt Overseas Cemetery, per
instructions Trom the Iloxt of Kin. : :

37 614 437
(ASIT)
% W . 188 , are to be intcrred in a Permancant I7ilitary
(Rowr) (Grave 1io.)

Cemctory Overseas; peor authority:

Remarks on the bottam of IOI by the Next of Kin, Father, ¥r, ATthur R.
Bertrand, to the effect that he wishes the remains of his som %o rest

__permenently overseas.
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526 d;",f

COHRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET

( ur.)
—Miee-.
Addressee: -M»s.  Arthur R, Bertrand Father
Relationship =~
State 810 Brownell Avenue o
(=1
City,State Saint Louis, Missouri 147 %
- Date letter =
Cemetery !
Temporary: @
Permanent: _
Plot Row Gr Cem. Name or No. City Country 3 \
PARAGRAPHS —— ADDITIONAL -- DATA -~ MODIFICATIONS -- g_ \
(sequence)
165 A
56 A In second par. omit "if you, as his next of kin, so desire. ((b
3
e I
56 B 5 E_.‘i g\
166 E
E'
2l 3
»]
kc and 345 to Mr. Arrowsmith .
N
e R
B
Y
% [ ]
Sa
\\J
™~
=N
=
P
AR
)%7%/%[\)

hnéxlyst Typist Reviewer - Hodifications OKed

% an
&/ %) 47 11117
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Declassified in accor_dang:e with D.O. 13_526'.‘ 'y

The Quarter-
, which requires neo

;
m

' , through the Congress have authorized the
of tie hereic dead of World War II.
THOMAS B, LARKIN

Major Gemeral
The Quartermaster General

of the Wear Department indicate that you may

been entrusted with this sacred respomsibility

ted
has
records
the enclosed form, "Request for Disposition of

the enclosed self-addressed

fm-mxum»ww Tts prompt return will
2

of the above.nsmed deceased, who gave his 1life in the
of World Fo
' tien,
Jow are
invited
by
Remains,
kinship
kin,
vised
you

Saint Louis, Missouri

¥
2
s
o

!
i
33
24
H

m- m R.
810 Brownell Avenue
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Bertrand, Arthwr H.
A.8.N. 37 61% 437

—

g/ 3 January 1947

Mr. Arthur R. Bertrand
810 Brownell Avenue
Saint Louis, Missouri

Dear Mr. Bertrand:

| Inclosed herewith is a picture of the United States Military
| Cemetery Hemri-Chapelle, Belgium, in which your son, the late Private
Arthur H. Bertrand, A.S.N. 37 614 437 is buried.

view of the surroundings in which yowr loved one rests. As you can
see, thig is o place of simple dignity, neat and well cared for.

Here, assured of comtinuous care, now rest the remaine of a few of
those hercic dead who fell together in the service of our country.

% It is my sincere hope that you may gain some solace from this
\
\

Thie cemetery will be maintained as a temporary resting place
wntil, in accordance with the wishee of the next of kim, all re-
mains are either placed in permanent American cemeteries overseas
or retwned to the Homeland for finml burisl.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL: 5 :
// Sincerely yours,

| : /
i &Y //
| £~ e

L " mo An m

Assistant
o
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SPQYG 293
Bertrand, Arthur H.

Kr. Artchur Roberi; Bertrand
B10 Brownell Avenue
St. Louis, Missouri

' Dear Miw Bertrands
The War Departument is meost desirous that you be furnished

the burial locabien of your soin, the lale Private arthur H.
Bertrand.,

The records of this office disclose thal he is interred in
the L. 8, Military Cemelery #i, Heari Chapelle, BSelguim, plct NN,
row 10, grave iss, '

This cenetery is located approximately 7 miles southwest of
Aachen, Cemnany, and is under tle constuut care and supervision
of United States military personnel.

Please accept my sincere sympathy in the loss of your son,

Sincerely yours,

‘ i E. B. GREGORY
£ 7 il C—j Lieutenant Genersl
The Quartermaster General
-l:,‘l"

MEMORIAL DiVISIONLG @,

ﬂ;:VlSREU
hue 27
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PROEEIT Dy RESTRICTED
irknmw‘\'niéseu;:m) i

314

h.O Feb. 45.

aaﬁﬁ%&oagwmh}

” L g8 niside of sldens U  .eboaH "Bt 1o aimwms:,fu’i salxT vy “::
‘lf BERTRAND i 1 ARTEIRGY seodiHadaT -;;moa | 37614437 |
S 5 208 ﬂzaamo*m— 3 RIS s Ben ol
| AT .

|

l'.acr.o(ﬂmh hadantl A Bt ;') dmwﬂne of Death piis QWotDuth ﬁ
T 1600-hrs, 10 Feb. 45 Henri Lhapella" # 1 i i -548

4 Tune 2.1 Dme of Rurial feiboim on Y swado dicot s Naine Mﬁmqr;w yacn aved  Sidizaay or Coordinates of Location {

:.____1.88. ........ _ 1@l *”,_,‘,,”‘f‘j s drberacdisy - 1% Pyt bes if'é;: | Perm,_ ]

[ Grnvs Number 1 Tow Number ¥ ‘Plof Number . Type of Marker |
Dl.\pmltw-: of Identification Tags: Buried with body Yes [J Nogfit  Atctached to Marker Yes [ .Noﬂ l:_;
E 1If No Identification Tags o5 r.rl-a
o How were renuidns identificd ? : -4

= | ! i

&l | Paybook f '

R ey e R AR,

| E |

| Y S rAL o haugt seuly patvidtashi weas -aled s 1 |

What means af‘iidmu%‘&iaﬂ% Biried i W8 wodyy, oo M En i il i

- | % i

! Embossed Plate. ! {

f‘[‘n deterine Right or Left use Deceased’s Right and Left. { ‘.

’Who is buried on: | { |

sased’s Right: | —2kede, Walter J, 33343371 l. 189

Fx sec’s L R N B:..nal No. Ranlk Organizaion | Grave Na. =

] ! Co

Mc Cord, Louis C. 34378531 | 187 1

Dec!!a.sed s Left: i Name .- Serict No, W Rank e Oru'l.t-rhizminn_ l Grave No. '

*‘—ﬁm gl b THAHD HTOOT :

m@% ‘mw & W in [ c i f other m D - Bl sl e ———————

bat 33 {w:-aqe 9708 1 b ‘??f 1 Yokl .\.:"4'““ b L s vy "'! g i

gl FEUCD lf‘[gm\t of WAAHRRHAE tag is not affixed ﬁ.l.l in below: E--—-----d-—-‘—--— {

o I

;
!

e gt :

Emergency Addressce

f——— -———’*——-—.’

e

B e e

..__._,._..1‘

‘"T

Religion St

(= o
R _J': -
” s
p SHEIRSES - L 1> l._-

Bl pA O ypule pAlCE - - ,_mq&u

e
e |
A ?
.r_f_rJ_

List caly Personal Elfects Fousid on Bo 2y and disposition of same:

|
|
1
i
|
!
!
)
|
i

A SgeIo ety X

22\

L

2
B
3% |
é@ Es
-
o |
‘ i ¢ o=
: | ooll
F | e | fe
> i ' e iz
| - 32| &
o3 ?.} ; - | e =2
’ . g4 s :
4= 3 7 £ _.,,.I.g/
—i Y J ;
gl g - | f
-~ - = by
Signature of Officer uror.hﬂ' pe:w? reporting bﬁ:ﬂ &1 i.ﬂ
| -3 S - T |
e 20 .# | i _"‘ll- T RAKER
 [rEem o, T —, R =3
\ !'; { \ ¥ Venficd by ei‘* ‘.’ 'n.
= o ‘
b ; ‘ | GM i
¢ f ! Lo mwed g
X .
g;; o il E




_LDecIassified in accordance with D.O. 13526

T —

T = 1
- o — e g e T i R, ISR L e
| = ~.-Ax"‘,,.r“"_ T o]
{ o maod
as .Hox eﬂ ,g@gag@ C@;@%ﬂﬂo S
Ty u g J!A c :
B Take Fing Hands. If unable to obtain a : S
] CEANLATE eompkﬁﬁ;t_of&nmmm Take!Those Yo Can, and fill in [0 7" |
o bnd the followin [RE Wil T it
- -£0 CHeight: atkss = WOz etl] —
" [ '(_,DU».L I O Taxi ﬂl—t—:_‘_‘—-—- Number Of R].ﬂﬂ' ey ""'U. - 3 i i
ge7 hsgeU FiH.A w;nfm-f‘ S Wear Glassé 15L08 43IV} , 32 . 0iV
o dmGleosdd Color of Hair: ‘(% «-Js Tooth Chart Attached? @i % ol
GrE- [a% A [ Race:[ [ eqsnd ItaeH G2 .09% G.Ii u'II—L)( gL =
y sobzmed 10 ko ..(hvmbunﬁmmh have Exﬁdlmlxpelmﬁ take: a tooth c.but, if no xp,echul PRI S e 3
t, fill in artooth thart below.) In space below E Al
+ 189 | "___ndmg Tthl#ll-‘lﬁ R deformtfmjea WIECRLE OO0k
uJ‘JM{n mE 1) mr‘ loid wdmu?l woll rrere -
£hoH] [0 eoY 1l o badoanrA e [ 7 vbod diiw bonu@ :msT noifnildashi o roitioqaCl
- 4 ‘.x | - : - el
» easT] nonesiimob] ')‘/ig{é
bsitizaabi ¢ ‘--.n.':l...:‘u-'r wiikd =
Aoodyeg 3
Eg;a&fi:,‘mmg clues f wl)ﬂﬁ},{iﬂ'ﬂm MF,JJ o zlm‘.n-r: iwrF &
b
Lol
o389 bDsazodmi
fiod bas 3dgif 2'beessseQ sen Ao vq sdzid sairmraisb o)
![ _[ 3 ,ﬁé, 5 _l_'[ : N :'f?' bonud Ud’#
egf = e - _INESRESE b TodieW  shsus 'y
1€w§ EV winkgeD (38 % .51..43 5 u J{ ' haess
< 9al IZEaTveHE .0 aipol 510D oM
oW sviad | T F reineat g BF T i AP v P S T tfis] 2'bsuss
. TOOTH CHART _ . R etch of the &
e izad nefimoln 'HI Ll ilide rewch I s T K4 il Mﬂ!
ot S o el VN PR T T e e Loeation
ot fuifit o i sen o AEAEH S6DATRIY Shpet., Indicate
e~ |~
- © | © .D yeur BhA yansswind
.3 — .-.h' SITis = FEs : v .
il w | JJ|)<
'3 g8 N
[Ehiss o o L -E_ﬁ— ...... \1..‘.
Qa m | o Oz
B
S P ,-gg, S A ; \
S R E,};‘ wericz 1o noilieogiib bus y568 no Lawed 208l IsnovasD wano seid
o
) X
T B
Ffeas| o5,
bl - |
: gE |
a m e ¥ .g |
a - - g
S 5 T h A
NCIEL R *-.‘l," g “B’" \.'«:. :
) y-2 .-.'.{5-' B« £ L R e Gl e
. - o a
: coa AlE > Quapo -g}? elbailns I i b
(-] = 7“ b




e r———— —— -~

\Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526 B

WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D.C.

REPORT OF DEATH DATE %
PULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER 1
. 2 :
Bertrand, Arthur H. 31 6lh 437
A ! ————————————— e ——————— -
HOME AD/| ESS ARM OR BERVICHE DATE QF BIRTH
o o T A e S |
/" Glendale, Mo Corps of Bngrs 20y <k
] o 2
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSK OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
European Area Killed in action e Lec Lb
ETATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICE |
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICEK FOR PAY PURPOSES
G e‘n Ad.a = = YHARS MONTHS DAYE
o 15 iiay 43
EMIRGENCY ADDRESSER (NAHI. RELATIONSHIP & ADDIIII]
Mrs. Edith L. Bertrand, mother, 810 Brownell Ave., St. Louls, Mo,
BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)
Mrs. Edith Louise Bertrand,mother, address above
¥r, Arthur Robert Bertrand, father, same address
i
Aoy INLINEOF BUTY | own misconpuct | JXAD PRETROTD, BN g gl (et gl
V!l NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YED NG YES [21+] *
% x

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

BATTLE E: ] NON-BATTLE

The individuel named in this report of death is held by the War Departmsnt to
have been in a missing in action status from 22 Dec 44,until such absence ‘.
was terminated on 1 March 45, when evidence considered auffi-:ier;‘f Ao es tablish
the fact of death was received by the Secretary of War from the Commanding
General of the European Area.

COPIES FURNISHED:

s. 0. 0. B F.O. U. 8 A. ¢ S Wy o o
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU g
CABUALTY BRANCH FILE

2.0.0. M, &, ©. F.D.

W

G A ©, VET. ADMIN. A. @, 201 FILE . rn:m.l‘ut TERERAL
i ——
e ——er—
WD ASS FORM 53-1 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AQO FORM B2-1, 20 MAY 1044, ‘l’l
. | DECEMBER 1944 STOCKS ARE BXHAUSTED, "
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TRM: VT b sl
- .h /

»

365183 o May 16, 1945

Mr, Arthur Robert Bertrand /

810 Brownell Avenue A
St. Louis, Missouri Ve
Dear Mr, Bertrand: A A

The Army Effects Bureau has received from ovuyo
some property of your son, Private Arthur H, ,

This property, consisting of a few small items, is
being sent you. Regrettably the photos were damaged prior to s
receipt at this Buresu. v

: If, for some reascn, it has not been received at the
expiration of thirty days from this date, please notify me so ,_
that tracer may be instituted, i

S

I regret the circumstances prompting this letter, S
and wish to express my sympathy in the loss of your son. /’

Yours very truly, /

P. L. KOOB 4

o
2nd Lt. Q.M.C. e
0fficer-in-Charge %

] =
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Summary Court-PrIartial AR :mgwgb"h- | s
d SAQASIEYQ?‘SE%F‘R?{ESE‘E:; DEPOT Case irc,, -365188
Karélz(;)isqgif;s{v {ge:girl Date 16 May 19"3
SUBJECT: Report of transaction in disposing of the effects of
l Artbur H, Bertrand V// ! 3761“57 IV/: late 4
At quag—gf‘dGCﬁaaeQ) i (Army Serial Hgmber)
Private “// ; Corps of Engineers = whe ©.a
(Gr@de) 3 {chgnization, Army or Servifgg"
on the __az_iﬂ_dgﬁ of mo-bcr ' , 19 4.;, at European Area Sl
T0 ¢ The Adjutant General, Var Devartment, Tashington 25, D.C.

1, Complying with &.7. 112, a Summary Court-"'arti:l, convened at Kansas City
Mo. Pursuant to S. 0., 228 Hq., 1.CQ* Depot, dated 25 Sentember 1943, for the pur-
pose of disposing of the eftccts of the above-named scl-ier, or perscn subject to
military law, reports that:

a. No legal representative or —idow of decedent baine present ot
decedents camp or quarters, effects of decedent were forwarded to this Summary
Court-"artial, -

/ ¥
/0. Local debtors owed decedent's estate % BON® | of which the sum of

5_DOone was collected (If rothing was found due or cu. le cted, state ™rcien;

otherwise attach itemized statement of sums orine and c.Liccued | jf“L._r__“__q.}

c. Dececent owed undisputed local creditors the sum of 3 home
which has been v2id by the Summarv Court-artial from funds of d”CL lent. (See
inclosed receipt s oanel;

L ——

d. Disvposition of decedent's effects (less monay vaid creﬁitcr;, if any)
has been made by the Summary Court-"lartial by transmittal throush the ‘LJ torMﬁv er
Corns, at Government exvense to nersom fcund entitled (Cee Summary Cccrt mritial
FI'DITu below)

FINDING

Before a Summary Court-"lartisl which convened at Fansas City, Misscuri, on
v

12 May 1945 » Pursuant to Speciél Crders 228, Headguarters

EC?Y'! Devot, dated 25 September 1943, the avolieation or affidavit of

Arthur Robert Bertrand for the effects of the above-named de-

ceased scldier, or person subj sct to military law, ncw in th: possession of the
United States, with other relevant evidence, was duly considered;

Thereupon, this Summary Court-Tlartial finds t%gp{ under the provisions of

AW 3112, Arthur Robert Bertreand >, g
(Namg/0f verson found entit)ed)
; ; A

I‘J'

810 Brownell Avenue St. Louis State of

3
(Number, Street or ivenue )’ (City, Town or Village)
Missouri v/ is the futher bf/ of the

5

(Relationship or Capacity)

above-named decedent and avners to be entitled to receive his or her effects.

/
Z

(Signature of Syphary Court Officer)
JOEN R, MURPHY, Colomel, QuM.C.

(¥ame, Fank, Organization)
SUMHARY: CQURT “MARTIAL

1=

£f. Q¥ Porm ' 75 7
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g 'AEMT ERVTC? ““““E:
La',c:l LEL g CJ.L) DU,.-.JAU

ORDER #OR SHIPHENT

SHIP TO:

Effects of:

Mr, Arthur Robert Bertrand

810 Browmell Avenue

Pv$. Arthur H, Bertrand
Name F ; St. Louis, Missouri
ASN 37614437
Case MNo. 365183 D
Wt
DATE 16 May 1945 e e G 7 /2,4“&_
TR :VT :bh FCR: fects Quartsrmaster
REMARKS : -
Inclose Bureau Check Remove CG.I,
Acect. Mo, i Hote discrzpancy in
Amount : Pilms resroved
Inclose "Valuablao” d*ewm Diary removed
Ship "Valvables" itea(s) waundry removed
RUUTI '
e Accounting Branch
(La Warehouse Division
g *iles Branch, Ada. Dir,
RENARKS = U] Franked TRAY z 3
Est. Exp. | Vhes,

e —

Est. frt, Chos.
Ne. of packages Z

Eff. QU Form 1l (26 Dec Lk )/

Shipping Clerk

WAY 381940
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ASLM

PACKAGE DESCRiPTION

ARVY EFFEGTS BUREAU 'NVENTORY

DECEASED * _
MISSING

. g
o - ax f\

NAME/;‘]?' i

h%.r\l.;}?(’lqa:}

f

}

. pER

ZCd /p3

TR rL»LJEJJ""

penk S Ur

P.0.W,

TALLY

T
£

. o7/

INV.

[ paTe <k "7’9’5‘?'

ORIG. NO.
OF PKGS. /

20X
NO.

SHEET

RGANIZATION

—

Lor SHEETS |

F _‘ BELT |
TlBCLT
F“"""“\ CE i

TOWELS & WASHCLOTHS WINGS
MONEY (NO MONCY) /__| CLOTHING BAGS, CLOTH OR TRAVEL
L cLOMH, WesH 7/ | BRACELET IDENT. 1| BILLFOLD§INO MONEY)V
_ COATS A | sruswes ' CASE
: | FOOTWEAR, PR, /L1 CAMERAS FOOTLOCKER
GLOVES, PR 1 casses § KIT,SEW, TLT OR WRITING
HANDKERCHIEFS KNIVES BOOKS
‘ HEADWE AR LIGHTERS BOOKS, ADDRESS
' JACKETS HMISC. INSIGNIA BOOKS, PILOT LOG
OVERCOATS C 1 en eontar I DIARY (REMOVED FOR OURN
SCARFS || PENCIL, MECHMANIZAL e gt FILMS
SHIRTS |} PipEs | LETTERS
SOCKS, PR. | RELIGIOUS Am‘lc,_gc PAPERS, PERSONAL
T rees RISBONS, DECORATIONK_X | pHotos L— *
TOWELS RiNGS SHOE SHINE LRTICLES
|| TRousERS, PR. 1 roeaceo | SHORT SNORTER
______: TRUNKS, PR, R TOLLET ARTICLES ;_____ SOUVENIRS
| INDERWE AR & : SOUVENIR MONEY
| STATIONERY '
TESTAMENTS 4
U.3. MONEY EAMOUNT)
A
\
I\
’{ A1
ATTACHMENTS [ FORM A58 | .| FORM #100
“ﬂibjio' . et
: quzy WE IGHT G.l. REMOVED ; :
G} LY i
X Y Janne SHORTAGE
: ON REVERSE
i : IDENT. TAGS
e REMOVED :
e B A DIARY .
WAREHOUSE SPACE 2 (’i‘i B FSMNED
3 / / oa . 12 DATE SHE(?E{B sToRsce
} INVCNTORVED BY - ZF:‘? { M_ LAUNDRY
] : « 4 REMOVED
; o cnscu:ia)r " :ggtﬁom. FILM REMDVED

. Ert, oM form 11 (24 Fed 45)
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ADD'T|ONAL REMARKS

SHORTAGES -

NUMBER

DATE

SYMBOL

AMOUNT

\
: U.S. GOVT. CHECK SHORT
|

I certify that the above listed items uwere
not in the containers inventoried by me:

INVENTORY CLERK

SUPERV ISOR

G.|. REMOVED
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[
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RESTRICTED ... “hpelle # Jpnn 188

i » INVENTORY FORM =
ch Ho. ‘Ribé 204 P
2 |“ E:Eh AL
Date

¥ailed direct-tb EC

"

]

P_Gy:. ’QG- :l.::!s

SUBJECT: Inventory of Personal Effects of:

He Pybe 7614437

(MI) (Rank) ~ (ASN)
/7 US Army

Berirund Arthur
(Last Name) (First Name)
Effects Quartermaster, Communications Zone, APO

TO:
The above named individual of nkposg
(Unit) (Organization)

was reporte - abo z
SEBOLAPS: St’MEEKIA, MIA, Hosp. etc.) SO o iEﬁEEH

Designated Beneficiary if information readily accessible

1944,

- e e e e we e e = e e oaa osa meme oam e e e e o o e e e e e e e el s

INVENTORY OF EFFECTS

padc ires \
roceipis ‘;,
1 mallet

has been turned into
(Name of finance office and

Money in the -amount of)

Form WDFD 38 enclosed.

symbol number)

Unk

Names and addresses of any Banks in which accounts may be carried:

I certify that the above items constitute all of the effects, secured by me, of
the above named individual and that they were forwarded to the Effects Depot

by. reg uuil on 194___,
(Rail, Truck, etc.)
; e g
~) . {
Name - \LQJ(_{Q(,\« P
H. SHACKEL
Rank & ASN__ist 1t oume ELFORD
O-1596803
OrganizationS R. O,
Any additional pertinent information:
B.. E. § I B.. l g I ..E. 9 AG P BR--400M--27165ABCD--B-44

kG ETO FORM NO. 26
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Serial No? 1/ HYS ] NameB5E TREND BKTHYR

Grade Pvr. Rank i
Ozrganization.. d
Address

Nearest Relative.

Address

Killed in Action f,ES —. Died of Disease.:

Date a5 JB8N 1998 Hospital

Battle Area ﬁ Eb &id 1 Information

Place of Burial HEMR\ G HBPPELLE 3/
_Point of Coordination
#Description of Body

MembergMissing.
o




